4 Compliance of Regulation 10(6)

A Whether the report has been filed Yes
with the Stock Exchanges where the
shares of the Company are listed
within 4 working days after the date
of the proposed acquisition Copy ofthe same is annexure A

B Date of Report 06.06.2024
5 Details of the Target Company (TC)

a Name & address of TC Scan Projects Ltd
Viii. Jorian, Delhi-Yaumuna Nagar
Highway
Distt Yamuna Nagar-135001(Hry)

b Name of the Stock Exchange(s) where BSE Limited
the shares of the TC are listed

6 Details of the acquisition
a Date of acquisition 05.06.2024
b Acquisition price per share (in Rs.) NIL lnter-se transfer of shares among the

promoter & promoter group by way of
gift through an off-market.

C Regulation which would have been Regulation 3(2)
triggered an open offer, had the
report not been filed under

Regulation 10(7). (whether

- ---- Regulation 3(1), 3(2), 4 or 5)
d Shareholding of acquirer(s) and PAC Before the After the

individually in TC (in terms of no. & as acquisition acquisition
a percentage of the total share/voting
capital of the Tc)()

No. of %w.r.t No. of %w.r.t
Shares total Shares total

share share
capital capital
ofTC ofTC

Name of the acquirer(s)
Nirmal Gupta 60000 02.09% 668000 23.25%
/PAc()
1 Sudhir Chandra 300460 10.49% 300460 10.46%
2 Sunil Chandra 315910 10.99% 315910 10.99%
3 Alka Chandra 245090 8.53% 245090 8.53%
4 Vjay Lakshmi 608000 21.16% - -
5 Chanderpur Industries Pvt Ltd 130630 4.55% 130630 4.55%
6 Kavita Chandra 310600 10.81% 310600 10.81%

e Shareholding of seller/s in TC (in Before the After the
! terms of no. & as a percentage of the acquisition acquisition

total share/voting capital of the TC) No. of %w.r.t No. of %w.r.t
Shares total Shares total

share share
capital capital
of TC ofTC

I Name of the seller(s)
I Ms. Vijay Lakshmi 608000 21.16% - -

7 Information specific to the exemption category to which the instant acquisition belongs-
Regulation 10(1)(a)(i)
a Provide the names of the seller(s) Ms. Vijay Lakshmi
b Specify the relationship between the Ms. Vijay Lakshmi is a promoter and

acquirer(s) and the seller(s). promoter group of target Company and
also real sister of Ms. Nirmal Gupta (the
Acquirer / Transferee) a person belonging
to promoter /promoter group in the
shareholding pattern filed by the target
Company in terms of the listing
agreement or these regulations.

C Shareholding of the acquirer and the For the For the year For the year